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Supplementary tables for Single-Payer PR

Table 1: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system, such as Medicare-for-all in
which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan, would improve the nation’s ability to respond to disasters
and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

Region
Total Bay Area Central Inland  Los Angeles Other North Other South San Diego/
Valley Empire Orange
Strongly Agree 35.6 40.0 28.5 30.6 422 345 313 31.6
Somewhat Agree 195 21.8 17.6 19.8 19.8 17.6 22.7 17.5
Neither agree nor disagree 17.0 17.7 17.3 15.1 16.9 16.1 17.5 171
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 6.0 6.3 6.5 6.1 7.5 4.9 84
Strongly Disagree 212 14.5 30.3 279 14.8 234 23.6 254
N/A 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 1.0 0.0 0.1

Table 2: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system, such as
Medicare-for-all in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan, would improve the
nation’s ability to respond to disasters and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

Generally speaking in politics do you think of yourself as a...

Total Democrat Republican Independent Something N/A

Else
Strongly Agree 35.6 51.6 7.7 29.8 38.6 250
Somewhat Agree 19.5 248 8.4 19.9 17.1 0.0
Neither agree nor disagree 17 17.1 14.5 18.2 179 39.8
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 40 10.1 8.9 3.8 0.0
Strongly Disagree 21.2 25 59.3 23.0 22.6 16.4

N/A 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 18.8



Table 3: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system,
such as Medicare-for-all in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan,
would improve the nation’s ability to respond to disasters and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

To what extent is COVID-19 a threat to your employment?

Total A major A minor No threat ~ Not sure N/A
threat threat

Strongly Agree 35.6 41.1 355 304 34.6 26.1
Somewhat Agree 195 204 19.6 18.6 204 153
Neither agree nor disagree 17 16.8 164 16.6 249 18.2
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 5.7 7.3 7.0 5.1 93
Strongly Disagree 212 16.0 212 273 14.7 28.2
N/A 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 03 29

Table 4: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system, such
as Medicare-for-all in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan, would
improve the nation’s ability to respond to disasters and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

To what extent is COVID-19 a threat to your personal/ family
financial situation?

Total A major A minor No threat ~ Not sure N/A

threat threat
Strongly Agree 35.6 41.5 32 27 37.8 353
Somewhat Agree 19.5 19.2 20.8 16.8 21 16.7
Neither agree nor disagree 17 17 16.6 16.5 244 234
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 54 8 6.5 6.1 49
Strongly Disagree 21.2 169 22.7 33.1 10.7 14.7

N/A 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0 5




Table 5: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system, such as
Medicare-for-all in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan, would improve the nation’s
ability to respond to disasters and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

Indicate the degree to which not being able to get medical care is a problem that
you expect to face- or are already facing - as a result of COVID-19.

Total Very Somewhat Not much of No problem Not Sure N/A
serious serious a problem at all
problem
Strongly Agree 35.6 494 37.9 31.1 24.7 31.3 31.2
Somewhat Agree 19.5 194 22.0 20.1 16.3 21.7 14.0
Neither agree nor disagree 17 16.2 17.3 16.1 17.7 23.8 19.7
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 52 54 8.5 7.3 4.6 33
Strongly Disagree 21.2 9.8 17.5 242 34.0 18.6 20.5
N/A 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 114

Table 6: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system, such as
Medicare-for-all in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan, would improve the nation’s
ability to respond to disasters and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

Education
Total Less than HS Grad Assoc/ Some Bachelors  Post Grad
HS Trade College
Strongly Agree 35.6 464 27.6 32.8 36.9 37.8 404
Somewhat Agree 19.5 14.7 214 18.1 189 19.6 21.1
Neither agree nor disagree 17 19.2 212 174 144 159 14.2
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 5.0 6.3 7.0 54 6.8 7.0
Strongly Disagree 21.2 14.0 233 24.5 244 199 17.2

N/A 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0




Table 7: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system, such as
Medicare-for-all in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan, would improve the
nation’s ability to respond to disasters and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

Age

Total 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+
Strongly Agree 35.6 38.5 439 38.5 344 329 27.6
Somewhat Agree 19.5 26.5 194 223 16.0 17.1 17.8
Neither agree nor disagree 17 20.8 17.7 15.5 15.8 17.5 15.6
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 6.7 55 53 6.0 6.6 8.6
Strongly Disagree 21.2 7.3 13.5 18.3 27.6 259 30.2
N/A 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 03 0.0 0.2

Table 8: Q30: To what degree do you agree with the following statement: “A single-payer health care system, such as
Medicare-for-all in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan, would improve the nation’s
ability to respond to disasters and pandemics such as COVID-19.”

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “COVID-
19 is increasing inequality in the United States”.

Total Strongly =~ Somewhat Neither Somewhat  Strongly N/A
Agree Agree agree nor Disagree Disagree
disagree
Strongly Agree 35.6 584 35.2 19.9 10.3 379 73
Somewhat Agree 19.5 20.1 26.0 209 14.5 14.8 39
Neither agree nor disagree 17 12.0 20.7 25.8 17.6 20.0 8.8
Somewhat Disagree 6.6 43 7.6 7.4 129 9.5 6.0
Strongly Disagree 212 52 104 259 442 17.7 734

N/A 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5





